		····
1 01111 1 - 11	RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record t	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(ies)
Pfizer Inc.	Name: Pho	enix Scientific, Inc.
235 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street New York, New York 10017		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address	3915 South 48 <sup>th</sup> Street Terrace,
		PO. Box 8039-64508
	City: St. Josep	1 State: <u>MQZip: 64503</u>
□ Corporation-State	☐ Individual(	s) citizenship
Other Ves No	☐ Associatio	1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	- ☐ General Pa	artnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	,	rtnership
Assignment Merger	I —	n-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other <u>Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment</u>	If assignee is not do	miciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: March 10, 2003	representative design	Ination is attached: 1 I Ye₃ IXI N0
Execution Date: Iwarch To, 2003	(Designations must Additional name(s)	pe a separate document from assignment) address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Trademark Application No.(\$)  Additional number(\$) attached	1254302 ched	⊴ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number	of applications and 1
Name: Susan J. Wharton		
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP		;FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	☐ Enclosed	
		d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	8. Deposit accou	nt number:
	19-4409	
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150		e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oity: 110(11000 011)	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document.  Susan J. Wharton	tion is true and corre L. Whater ature	- 4/1/03 Date
	th required cover she	
	ith required cover she	iet inioritation to.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0130

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pfizer Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following mark in the United States, and the registration thereof (hereinafter the "Mark");

MARK	UNITED ST	ATES REGISTRATION NO.
PEN BP-48		1,254,302

WHEREAS, Phoenix Scientific, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 3915 Scuth 48th Street Terrace, P.O. Box 8039-64508, St. Joseph, Missouri (hereinafter the "Assignee"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 31, 2000, did acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does by these presents, nunc pro tune, to be effective June 30, 2000, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the above listed mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith including all claims for damages by reason of past

FAX NO. | 8163643523

P. 04

infringement of said mark with the right to sue and collect therefor, all common law rights in the mark and the registration listed above.

This assignment is dated this tenth day of March, 2003.

Pfizer Inc.

By:

Assistant General Counsel - Trademarks

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of	New Jersey		)
	•		

Morris County of

On this tenth day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared Arthur A. Silverstein known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing document and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes set forth therein. In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

LORENE E. POJE Motary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 27, 2004

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/01/2003